RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

07-06-2006

103267749

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): GE Business Capital Corporation (f/k/a Transamerica Business Capital Corporation), as Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ves Value: No Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Agent	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Internal Address: Suite 3400 Street Address: One S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60606	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) May 11, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,784,929 2,873,971 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gayle D. Grocke	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00	
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account✓ Enclosed	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:	
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>312-993-2622</u>	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: <u>312-993-9767</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: gayle.grocke@lw.com	Authorized User Name	
	6/26/2006	
S/gnature	Date	
Gayle D. Grocke Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet lattach neents, and notice to 4	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

PE HILL TO THE THE POUR

00000008 2784929 07/06/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

RECEIVED OPR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Dated: May 11, 2006

WHEREAS, IMAGE VAULT, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") owns all rights, title and interest to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 4, 2004 ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), between Grantor and GE BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION (f/k/a Transamerica Business Capital Corporation), as agent ("<u>Agent</u>") for the lenders party ("<u>Lenders</u>") to that certain that certain Loan Agreement dated as of April 24, 2002 (including all exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Loan Agreement</u>"), among Grantor, the other Loan Parties named therein, Agent ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Lenders, Grantor has granted Assignor a first priority security interest, in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2005 by and between Assignor and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("<u>Assignee</u>"), the Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all rights, interest and privileges to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement thereof, and to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\832593.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0490 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

GE BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION (f/k/a Transamerica Business Capital Corporation), as Agent

Name Bond Harberts

Title: <u>Duly Authorized Signatory</u>

ASSIGNEE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Philip B. Res
Title: Vice Pasident

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment (Image)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0491

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration / Serial No.	Registration / Application Date
MADE	Registration No. 2,784,929	November 18, 2003
IMAGE VAULT	Registration No. 2,873,971	August 17, 2004

Sch.A

CH\832593.1

RECORDED: 07/03/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0492
